SECTION 00 1113

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

PROJECT: LEWIS CENTRAL COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT - STADIUM SCOREBOARD

REPLACEMENT

COUNCIL BLUFFS, IA

BIDS DUE: February 03, 2023 at 10:00 AM

Architect (hereinafter referred to as Architect/Engineer):

Shive-Hattery, Inc.

4125 Westown Pkwy, Suite 100

West Des Moines, IA 50266

TO: POTENTIAL BIDDERS

Sealed bids will be opened and publicly read at the Lewis Central Educational Resource Center at 10:00 AM, Central Time, on February 03, 2023 or at such later time and place as may then be fixed.

Bids will be considered by the Owner at a public meeting to be held at Lewis Central Educational Resource Center at 5:00 PM, Central Time, on February 06, 2023 or at such later time and place as may then be fixed.

The general nature of the work is as follows:

The Lewis Central Community School District is planning to replace the scoreboard at the Lewis Central High School Stadium. This scope includes the removal and replacement of the scoreboard, as well as relocating (1) stadium light pole.

The work must commence once the signed Owner-Contractor Agreement is in place and must reach substantial completion on July, 23, 2023 and final completion by August 04, 2023.

Bidding documents may be examined online at: plans.adtechsupply.com

Copies of the Bidding documents may be obtained by Bidders and Subbidders at AD Technical Supply at 4320 So. 89th Street Omaha NE 68127 in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders upon depositing the sum of fifty (\$50.00) for each set of documents. A Master Builders card may be presented in place of a deposit. The deposit will be refunded in full upon return of the documents in good condition within ten days after receipt of bids.

Lewis Central CSD - Stadium Scoreboard Replacement Project # 2142205850

Each Bidder shall accompany the Bid with a Bid security, in a separate envelope, as security that the successful bidder will enter into a contract for the work bid upon and will furnish after the award of the contract corporate surety bond or bonds, acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of the contract, in an amount equivalent to one hundred percent of the amount of the contract. The bidder's security shall be in an amount equivalent to 5% of the bid amount, and shall be in the form of a cashier's or certified check drawn on a bank in Iowa or a bank chartered under the laws of the United States of America, or a certified bank share draft drawn on a credit union in Iowa or chartered under the laws of the United States of America or a bid bond with corporate surety satisfactory to the Owner. The bid security will be held by the Owner until a contract is fully executed and bonds are approved by the Owner.

All Bidders are required to provide a statement regarding their residency status as required by 875 Iowa Administrative Code Chapter 156.

No bid may be withdrawn for a period of 30 days after the date of the scheduled closing time for the receipt of bids.

It is the intent of the Owner to award a contract to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder provided the bid has been submitted in accordance with the bidding requirements. The Owner reserves the right to waive informalities or irregularities. The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

Published by order of the Board of Directors of the Lewis Central Community School District.

Publish: Between December 20, 2022 and January 21, 2023

Submit your offer on the Bid Form provided. Bidders may supplement this form as appropriate.

END OF SECTION